DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	21-IEPR-03
Project Title:	Electricity and Natural Gas Demand Forecast
TN #:	238902
Document Title:	7-15-21 Application Letter for 2021 IEPR Filing Extension for forms 8-1a and 8-1b
Description:	Appl Ltr for 2021 IEPR-03 Extension to submit forms 8.1a and 8.1b
Filer:	Lisa Fucci-Ortiz
Organization:	San Diego Gas & Electric Company
Submitter Role:	Applicant
Submission Date:	7/15/2021 2:55:04 PM
Docketed Date:	7/15/2021



John A. Pacheco Assistant General Counsel Regulatory Law Department 8330 Century Park Court, CP32D San Diego, CA 92123 Tel: 858-654-1761 Fax: 619-699-5027 Jpacheco@sdge.com

July 15, 2021

Mr. Drew Bohan Executive Director California Energy Commission 1516 9th Street, Ms-39 Sacramento, CA 95814-5512

> RE: Demand Forecast Revenue Requirement Forms 8.1a and 8.1b for 2021 IEPR—Title 20, Article 2, Section 1345 Docket #21-IEPR-03 SDG&E Electricity Demand Forecast.

Dear Mr. Bohan:

Pursuant to CCR, Title 20, Article 2, Section 1342, please accept this letter as SDG&E's Application for an extension of time to submit Demand Forecast Forms 8.1a and 8.1b. In addition to this letter, the request is supported by the attached declaration of Timothy S. Vonder (Attachment A).

SDG&E expects to meet its current due date for submitting IEPR demand forecast forms 1.1a&b, 1.2, 1.3, 1.4, 1.5, 1.6a, 2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 3, and 4 by July 21, 2021 (see Application letter dated June 28, 2021, seeking original extension from June 30, 2021 to July 21, 2021). Forms 8.1a&b are also due by July 21, 2021, but data needed to complete these forms won't be available by the current July 21, 2021 due date. SDGE's sequential process leading to creating the revenue information needed for forms 8.1a&b requires additional supply-side modeling, which requires a final demand forecast as an input to the process. This extra step is the reason SDGE is asking for additional time. SDG&E respectfully requests a twenty-eight-day (28) extension (from July 21, 2021 to August 18, 2021) for submitting forms 8.1a&b for the 2021 IEPR.

SDG&E intends to continue to work diligently to prepare these forms as quickly as possible. We have discussed this matter with CEC forecasting and supply-side staff and

Mr. Drew Bohan July 15, 2021 Page 2

CEC staff believes the extra time will not adversely affect the overall 2021 IEPR schedule.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Tim Vonder, Principal Regulatory Economic Advisor for SDG&E at (760) 436-9749 or tvonder@sdge.com.

Thank you for your consideration.

Yours Sincerely,

acher

John A. Pacheco Reg Asst Gen Counsel San Diego Gas & Electric Company

cc: A. Pierce (SDGE)
K. Schiermeyer (SDGE)
T. Carmichael (SDGE)
B. Montoya (SDGE)
B. Montoya (SDGE)
N. Malik (SDGE)
Nick Fugate (Nicholas.Fugate@energy.ca.gov) (CEC)
Kelvin Ke (Kelvin.Ke@energy.ca.gov) (CEC)
Cary Garcia (Cary.Garcia@energy.ca.gov) (CEC)
Lynn Marshall (Lynn.Marshall@energy.ca.gov) (CEC)
Heidi Javanbakht (Heidi.Javanbakht@energy.ca.gov) (CEC)

ATTACHMENT A

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY'S ("SDG&E'S) APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION TO SUBMIT ITS DEMAND FORECAST Docket Number 21-IEPR-03

- 1. My full legal name is Timothy S. Vonder.
- My business address is SDG&E, 8326 Century Park Court, CP11E1, San Diego, CA 92123.
- 3. My email address is tvonder@sdge.com.
- SDG&E's headquarters address is 8330 Century Park Court, San Diego, CA 92123.
- SDG&E has no main phone number. For the purposes of this declaration contact John A. Pacheco, Attorney for San Diego Gas & Electric Company: phone (858) 654-1761, fax (619) 699-5027, or email <u>jpacheco@sdge.com</u>.
- 6. I am authorized to submit this declaration on behalf of SDG&E.
- 7. I certify under penalty of perjury that the matters contained in the attached Application for Extension are, to the best of my knowledge and belief and based on diligent investigation, true, accurate, complete, and in compliance with CCR, Title 20, Article 2, Section 1342.

Date: July 15, 2021

inda

Timothy S. Vonder Principal Regulatory Economic Advisor San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Attachment A-1